UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY:

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A. P.O. BOX 2058 MILWAUKEE WI 53201

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MILWAUKEE P.O. BOX 2058 MILWAUKEE WI 53201 Doc#. 1620022011 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/18/2016 08:16 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SUBMITTED BY: GREG KADDATZ

Loan Number: 48039

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A. mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): JUSTINE P. ZDAK, MARRIED TO CONRAD ZURINI

Original Instrument No: 1116808416

Date of Note: 05/25/2011 Criginal Recording Date: 06/17/2011

Legal Description: **SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

PIN #: 17-17-212-016-1079 County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 111 S. MORGAN STREET #604, C. IICAGO, IL 60607

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/13/2016.

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR IN

INTEREST TO HARRIS N.A.,

By: Matthew Plotz

Title: Officer

State of WI County of Waukesha

JANA CLOUTS This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/13/2016 by Matthew Plotz, Officer of FMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO HARRIS N.A.,, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

GREG KADDATZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN

Notary Public: Greg Kaddatz My Commission Expires:

neg Kaddatz

09/28/2018

1620022011 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Units 604 and PU 175 in One One One Morgan Condominium, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, as defined and delineated in the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number 0030258832, as amended from time to time, in Duncan's Addition to Chicago In Section 17, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridien, in Cook County, Illinois.

